

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF the Corporate Board of

## Paideia Academies Inc

Pursuant to A.R.S § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Paideia Academies Inc Corporate Board and to the general public that the Paideia Academies Inc Corporate Board will hold a meeting open to the public on the date recorded below. Broadcast via Paideia Academy Youtube Channel Live

https://www.youtube.com/@paideiaacademies

Date: Monday, May 1, 2023

Time: 5:00 pm

Location:

Paideia Corporate Building Conference Room -1535 E Baseline Rd. Phoenix AZ 85042 Via Zoom Link

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

I. Call to Order Verify Quorum

II. Discussion/Vote to approve previous minutes – Feb 27, 2023

III. Discussion/Vote Annual Safe Return to School Plan FY2024

IV. Adjournment

Dated this 27 day of April, 2023

Paideia Academies inc.

Bv:

Date/Time Posted by

o 4/27/23 4:00 pm Paideia Website

o 4/27/23 4:00 pm Paideia Facebook Page

o 4/27/23 2:30 pm Terrace Foyer Window

o 4/27/23 2:30 pm Baseline Foyer Window